LP2960
Adjustable Micropower 0.5A Low-Dropout Regulators
General Description
The LP2960 is a micropower voltage regulator with very low
dropout voltage (12 mV typical at 1 mA load and 470 mV
typical at 500 mA load) and very low quiescent current
(450 µA typical at 1 mA load).
The LP2960 is ideally suited for battery-powered systems:

www.national.com 4
Basic Application Circuit
Connection Diagrams and Ordering Information
DS011962-2
16-Pin Surface Mount Package
DS011962-3
Top View
Order Number LP2960IM-5.0, LP2960AIM-5.0,
LP2960IM-3.3 or LP2960AIM-3.3
See NS Package Number M16A
16-Pin DIP Package
DS011962-4
Top View
Order Number LP2960IN-5.0, LP2960AIN-5.0,
LP2960IN-3.3 or LP2960AIN-3.3
See NS Package Number N16G
*Internally Connected to Power Ground
Typical Performance Characteristics Unless otherwise specified: CIN = 4.7 µF, VIN = 6V, IL = 1 mA,